Walter Patrick Stride (174015).
Douglas Stuart (174016).
Miles Ernest Thomas (174017).
Ernest Evelyn Geoffrey Whish (174018).
Guy Wilmot Brooke (174019).
John Harold Thomas Lewis (174010).
John Arthur Martin (174022).

ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS.

The undermentioned Cadets, from O.C.T.U. (R.A.O.C.), to be 2nd Lts. 15th Feb. 1941:-John Edward Critchley (174067). Reginald Charles Evans Dancer (174068). Frank Ronald Fox (174070). Richard Albert JACOBS (174076). Thomas Boyter LOTHIAN (174079). Ernest LORD (174078). Terence Austin Tolley (174087). Denis Davie WILKS (174088). Richard John Loye ADAMS (174061). Harold Joseph BOARD (174062). David CARLYLE (174063). Hubert John Colebrook (174065). James Leonard Cowley (174066). Philip Richard Dickinson (174069). William Leslie Holloway (174072). Brian Lancelot Hughes (174074). John Ripon Rolyat Isaacs (174075). George Johnson (174096). Richard George Lungley (174080). Roderick Mackenzie (174081). Harold Joseph Salmon (174083). Peter SMEAL (174084). William SPINK (174085). Victor Arnold STOKES (174086). Thomas Cyril WILLIAMS (174089). Edward Harold WILLIAMSON (174090). Cyril George Wraight (174001). Christopher Lewis WYKES (174092). Alexander Young (174093). Lewis Walter Colbert (174064). John Percy Larking (174077) John Edward Ransom (174082). Dennis Marshall Reeley (174095).

INTELLIGENCE CORPS.

The undermentioned Cadets, from 164th, 165th and 166th O.C.T.U's., to be 2nd Lts. 15th Feb. 1941:—

David Stanley Thomson (172424). David Lockhart Stewart (172089). James Henderson Williamson (172099).

GENERAL LIST.

Cadet D. Babington-Smith (174059), from 168th O.C.T.U., to be Lt. (without Army pay and Allces). 10th Feb. 1941.

Cadet John Frye BOURNE (174024), from 167th O.C.T.U., to be 2nd Lt. 13th Feb. 1941.

ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS.

Inns of Court R.

Cadet Arthur Hugh KAY-WILLIAMS (160172), from O.C.T.U. Sandhurst, to be Lt. 7th Dec. 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 6th Jan. 1941.)

R.T.R.

Cadet Henry Thomas Munday (156071), from O.C.T.U., to be Lt. 26th Oct. 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 12th Nov. 1940.)

Cadet Arthur Graham WHEELWRIGHT (140301), from O.C.T.U., to be Lt. 13th July 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 19th July 1940.) Cadet Cyril John Edward WIELAND (162126), from O.C.T.U., to be Lt. 14th Dec. 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 6th Jan. 1941.) Cadet William John CLAYTON (165132), from O.C.T.U, to be Lt. 28th Dec. 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 28th Jan. 1941.)

William Harry Codrington BUTLER (165126), from O.C.T.U., to be Lt. 28th Dec. 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 28th Jan. 1941.)

ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY.

The surname of Cadet Henry ARMSTRONG-JAMES (145202), from O.C.T.U., is as now described and not as stated in Gazette (Supplement) dated 30th Aug. 1940.

The surname of Cadet Herbert MURDOCH (162225), from O.C.T.U., is as now described and not as stated in Gazette (Supplement) dated 14th Jan. 1941.

The name of Cadet James Gordon Davis (156984), from 124th O.C.T.U., is as now described and not as stated in Gazette (Supplement) dated 6th Dec. 1940.

The name of Cadet Percy Dunn SHOWAN (162762), from 133rd O.C.T.U., is as now described and not as stated in Gazette (Supplement) dated 28th Jan. 1941.

FOOT GUARDS.

Gren. G'ds.

The names of Cadet Richard Anthony TAPPS GERVIS MEYRICK (165016), from O.C.T.U., are as now described and not as stated in Gazette (Supplement) dated 14th Jan. 1941.

The number of the O.C.T.U. from which Cadet D. V. Bendall was commissioned is 161st, and not 163rd as stated in Gazette (Supplement) dated 14th Jan. 1941.

INFANTRY.

The Queen's R.

Cadet Charles King (148831), from 168th O.C.T.U., to be Lt. 14th Sept. 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 23rd Sept. 1940.)

King's Own R.

Cadet Hance SMYTH (165603), from 166th O.C.T.U., to be Lt. 28th Dec. 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 28th Jan. 1940.)

R. War. R.

The surname of Cadet G. F. J. JERRAM (149197), from O.C.T.U., is as now described and not as stated in Gazette (Supplement) dated 1st Oct. 1940.

R. Fus.

The Christian names of Lt. Alan Francis ROBERTSON (162326), from O.C.T.U., are as now described and not as stated in Gazette (Supplement) dated 14th Jan. 1941.

Cadet Thomas Joseph Cottrell (132273), from O.C.T.U., to be Lt. 25th May 1940. (Substituted for notifn. in Gazette (Supple-

ment) dated 31st May 1940.)